IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC. Petitioner,

v.

CORCEPT THERAPEUTICS, INC. Patent Owner.

Case PGR2019-00048 Patent 10,195,214 B2

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

- 1 -

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

DOCKE A L A R

with an post grant review of U.S. Patent No. 10,195,214. These attorneys include at least:

Lead Counsel:Deborah A. Sterling (Reg. No. 62,732)Back-up Counsel:Olga A. Partington (Reg. No. 65,326)

Address:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005
202.371.2600 (reception)
202.371.2540 (facsimile)
dsterling-PTAB@sternekessler.com
opartington-PTAB@sternekessler.com

FOR: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.

SIGNATURE: Pucha Jey	
TITLE: Assenate General Cons	el
DATE: 5/6/19	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Teva

Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.'s Power of Attorney" was served in its entirety upon

the Patent Owner on May 7, 2019, via FedEx®, at the correspondence address of

record indicated in the Patent Office's public PAIR system for U.S. Patent No.

10,195,214 B2.

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP/CORCEPT Mailstop: IP Docketing – 22 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta GA 30309

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Date: May 7, 2019

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600 Deborah Sterling, Ph.D. Lead Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 62,732

13010979.2



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.